Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Duk Sung Hwang	05/10/1996
Evelyn Nario	05/10/1996
Mark Lepe	05/10/1996
Lyndon Luz	05/10/1996
Hirokazu Ito	05/10/1996
Kazuo Takechi	05/10/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha Therapeutic Corporation	
Street Address:	5555 Valley Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5981715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)474-6330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9494746439

Email: diane_branham@baxter.com

Correspondent Name: Baxter Healthcare Corporation

Address Line 1: PO Box 15210

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92623-5210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BTHT6082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Branham

500057103 PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0870

2881/12

-CH \$4

Total Attachments: 2

source=6082-assignment#page1.tif source=6082-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0871



177 / 173 A Joint 28873/DAD

ASSIGNMENT

AND WHEREAS Alpha Therapeutic Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 5555 Valley Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90032 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby soll, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patonts which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reaxaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 10 day of 1996

Lik Starty Startery

Duk Sung Hwang

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

on They 16, 1996, before me Charl K. Comment, Notary Public, personally appeared Duk Sung Hwang personally known to me (or preved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon bohalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

CAROL K CANAMAR COMM. PROMISE Hadroy Public — continued IDS ARGERIE COUNTY My Comm. Explare AM 20.1477

> PATENT REEL: 8071 FRAME: 0766

> > PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0872

ASSIGNMENT (Joint) Docket No. 28873/DAD Page 3 STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On Man 10, 1914, before me CATAL K. CARAMAN Notary Public, personally appeared Hirokazu Ito personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. CARCL K. CANAMAR
COMMU. #996954
Notary Public — california
LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 10 Hay STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On Maylo 1994, before me And K. (Armor, Notary Public, personally appeared Kazuo Takechi personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. CAROL K CANAMAR
CONBL #996654
) Nofary Public — colfornia
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires JUN 20.1997 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary DAD/mjm M3M 32741 1-1-05/07/96 4 41pm

RECORDED: 07/01/1996

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 8071 FRAME: 0768

> PATENT REEL: 016674 FRAME: 0873